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SPECIAL　PARTS　TECHNICAL　SERVICE　MANUAL

２.セット内容

１.適応車種及び諸元表

取扱説明書

○作業に入る前に必ず取扱説明書を熟読して下さい。

○作業中は本書を手元に置き、指示に従って作業を進めて下さい。

○本書は製品を廃棄するまで確実に保管して下さい。

！危険

！注意

参 考

怠ると怪我につながる注意事項を示してあります。

怠ると部品の損傷等につながる注意事項を示してあります。

スムーズに作業を進める上でのポイントや参考となる事項を示してあります。

製品情報ページ

車名 YAMAHA YZF-R1/M (カナダ仕様)

エンジン型式 RN39 (YZF-R1) / RN40 (YZF-R1M)

品番 194-38A-0010

ＮＯ． 品名 数 品番

1 サイレンサーステー小シングル用 1 161-38A-0220

2 サイレンサーステー大シングル用 1 161-38A-0230

3 フランジナットＭ８ 2 823-008-1250

※こちらの商品はヨシムラ Slip-On R-11 サイクロン

　専用のオプション部品です。商品単体ではご利用に

　なれません。

！
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YAMAHA YZF-R1/M オプションブラケットSET

　１．ＳＥＴ内容を確認して下さい。

３.取付方法

！注意 ※作業時は部品を損傷しないよう注意して作業を行なって下さい。

※ボルト、ナット締め付けの際は必ず規定トルクを守って下さい。

　ボルト、ナットの脱落・製品の破損の原因になります。

　２．メーカー発行のサービスマニュアルを参照し、フレーム等を損傷しないように注意して、純正サイレ

　　　ンサーとサイレンサーブラケット、左右のタンデムステップを外して下さい。

ＦＩＧ．１

　３．ヨシムラスリップオンに付属しているキャップボルトＭ

　　　８×４０、、平ワッシャＭ８×２０、スペーサーカラー

　　　８－ ２０－５ と、③フランジナットＭ８を使用して、②

　　　サイレンサーステー大シングル用を車両に規定トルクで

　　　締め付けて下さい。（ＦＩＧ．１，２参照）
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(株)ヨシムラジャパン

〒243-0303 神奈川県愛甲郡愛川町中津6748

マフラーに関するご質問、ご相談　　 　　　　　　　　　　　マフラーホットライン：０４６－ ２８４－ ３１９６ 

マフラーのリメイクや修理、製品の在庫に関する問い合わせ　 営業窓口　　　　　　：０４６－ ２８６－０ ３２１

                                                         ＦＡＸ　　　　　　　：０４６－ ２８６－ １９１９

(受付：月～金 、第1・3土曜日　9:00～ 18:00　※祝日、休日を除く）

！注意 規定トルク　　キャップボルトＭ８×４０　：２３Ｎｍ

ＦＩＧ．３

　４．①サイレンサーステーにヨシムラスリップオン付属のグ

　　　ロメットラバー、グロメットカラーを取り付けて下さい。

　　　（ＦＩＧ．３参照）

サイレンサーステー

小シングル用

グロメットラバー

/グロメットカラー

ＦＩＧ．４

ボタンボルト

Ｍ６×２０

ＳＵＳワッシャ

Ｍ６

①サイレンサーステー

　小シングル用

サイレンサー

フランジナットＭ６

　５．ヨシムラスリップオンサイレンサーに、スリップオン付

　　　属のボタンボルトＭ６×２０、ＳＵＳワッシャＭ６、フ

　　　ランジナットＭ６を使用して、①サイレンサーステー小

　　　シングル用を仮締めして下さい。（ＦＩＧ．４参照）

　６．ヨシムラスリップオンの取扱説明書の手順５～ ７を参照

　　　し、作業を行って下さい。

取り付けの詳細はFIG.2 

を参照して下さい
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　７．②サイレンサーステーを⑤キャップボルトＭ８×３０、

　　　⑨平ワッシャＭ８×２６、⑭フランジナットＭ８を使用

　　　して、手順３で車両に取り付けた②サイレンサーステー

　　　大シングル用に仮締めして下さい。（ＦＩＧ．５参照)

平ワッシャ

Ｍ８×２６
　８．ヨシムラスリップオンの取扱説明書の手順９以降を参照

　　　し、作業を最後まで進めて下さい。

YAMAHA YZF-R1/M オプションブラケットSET

Before beginning installation, let motorcycle cool down.CAUTION

During the work, be careful not to damage each parts. Especially, Heat Shield is coated with black paint. 

Handle with care not to be hit or scratched by surroundings as the coating may come off. 

CAUTION

YAMAHA YZF-R1/YZF-R1M(15-)

SILENCER BRACKET SET

YOSHIMURA JAPAN CO., LTD.    PRODUCT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

Be sure to read the instruction carefully before starting the work. It is necessary to follow the contents to install 

this product.
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Parts Diagram

No.                  Descriptions                               Part No.         Q'ty  

1

2

3

161-38A-0220

161-38A-0230

823-008-1250

Silencer Bracket S

Silencer Bracket L

Flange Nut M8

1

1

2

2.  Contents:

CAUTION

1.  Product Information:

YAMAHA YZF-R1/YZF-R1M Silencer Bracket Set

194-38A-0010

Description

Part Number

Application

Main Material

YAMAHA YZF-R1/YZF-R1M (15-)

Aluminum

Torque specification must be followed. If neglected, it may cause bolt and nut to fell off and damage 

to Yoshimura exhaust and motorcycle.

1

2

3

Fig. 1 Fig. 1 Fig. 5Fig. 5

Fig. 2Fig. 2

Fig. 3Fig. 3

Fig. 4Fig. 4
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3.  INSTALLATION  STEPS :

1) Check all the component parts are in hand.

2) According to Genuine service manual, remove stock 

silencer assembly and passenger's foot pegs from 

vehicle.

7) Using Cap Bolt M8x30, 3 of Washer M8x26 and Flange 

Nut M8 supplied in the slip-on set, fix Silencer Bracket S 

and Silencer Bracket L. Tighten bolt by hand only at this 

stage. (See Fig. 5)

8) Go to Step 12 of R-11 Slip-on installation instruction 

procedure and complete the installation until the end.

3) Using 2 of each Cap Bolt M8x40, Washer M8x20 and 

Spacer 8-20-5 supplied in the slip-on set, mount Silencer 

Bracket L with Flange Nut M8. (See Fig. 1 & 2) Then 

tighten and torque bolts.

4) Mount Grommet Rubber and Grommet Spacer supplied 

in the slip-on set on Silencer Bracket S. (See Fig. 3)

5) Using 2 of each Button Bolt M6x20, SUS Washer M6 and 

Flange Nut M6 supplied in the slip-on set, mount Silencer 

Bracket S on the Silencer Assy. (See Fig. 4) Tighten bolts 

by hand only at this stage.

6) Go to Step 7 - 10 of R-11 Slip-on installation instruction 

procedures.

CAUTION When removing stock silencer 

assembly, be careful not to damage 

swing arm or other components.
Product information

Refer Fig. 2 for 

installation.

Outside Inside

Sight from front

Silencer Bracket L

Spacer 8-20-5

Washer M8x20 Cap Bolt M8x40

Sub frame

Flange Nut M8

Tightening Torque

CAUTION Torque specification must be followed.

Cap Bolt M8x40 : 23Nm

Grommet Rubber 

/Grommet Spacer

Silencer Bracket S

Silencer Bracket S
Flange Nut M6

Button Bolt 

M6x20

SUS Washer M6

Silencer Assy

OutsideInside

Sight from back

Cap Bolt M8x30

Washer M8x26

Washer M8x26Flange Nut M8

Silencer Bracket L

Silencer Bracket S

After Installation

- CAUTIONS AFTER INSTALLATION -
Check each bolt sometimes to see that there is no failure condition such as poor tightening. 

Quality control is implemented on all products. If, however, any defect or failure is found, please notify Yoshimura Japan 

through the selling dealer. Necessary technical service or replacing of the product will be made.

Due to improvement, the specifications and price of the product are subject to change without notice.

For any information regarding this product, please address inquiries to Yoshimura Japan Co., Ltd.

        Yoshimura Japan Co., Ltd. 

        6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa, Aiko, Kanagawa 243-0303 Japan

        Web site: http://www.yoshimura-jp.com   E-Mail: yj-world@yoshimura-jp.com


